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FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 
 
I am responding to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act.  
The answers to your specific questions are as follows: 
 
We are interested in how the atypical parkinsonian syndromes are coded in all acute 
NHS Trusts in England, as well as numbers of admissions for patients with these 
conditions. This will contribute to a better understanding of the prevalence of these 
rare conditions in the population. 
  
We would appreciate it if you could please respond to the attached form. 
 
Please see the attached document. 
 
If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me. 
 
Should you be dissatisfied with the Trust’s response to your request, you have the right to 
request an internal review.  Please write to the Freedom of Information Department (esh-
tr.foi@nhs.net), quoting the above reference, within 40 working days.  The Trust is not 
obliged to accept an internal review after this date. 
 
Should you still be dissatisfied with your FOI request, you have the right of complaint to the 
Information Commissioner at the following address: 
 
The Information Commissioner’s Office 
Wycliffe House 
Water Lane 
Wilmslow 
Cheshire      SK9 5AF 
 
Telephone: 0303 123 1113 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
 
 
 
Freedom of Information Department 
esh-tr.foi@nhs.net  
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We would appreciate it if you could please provide the following information: 

ICD version currently used: 

Disease How is this 
condition 
coded 

Number of admissions: Number of patients 
admitted: 

Progressive 
Supranuclear 
Palsy 

G23.1 2019:      
2020:      
2021:        
2022: 
2023: 
2024: 
(30/11/24) 

19 
19 

9 
14 

5 
5 

 

2019: 
2020: 
2021: 
2022: 
2023: 
2024: 
(30/11/24) 

13 
9 
7 

10 
4 
5 

Multiple 
System 
Atrophy 

G23.2 2019: 
2020: 
2021: 
2022: 
2023: 
2024: 
(30/11/24) 

4 
3 

11 
5 
9 
6 

2019: 
2020: 
2021: 
2022: 
2023: 
2024: 
(30/11/24) 

4 
3 
7 
5 
8 
5 

Corticobasal 
Syndrome + 
Corticobasal 
Degeneration 
(included 
under code 
G31.8) 

G31.8 2019: 
2020: 
2021: 
2022: 
2023: 
2024: 
(30/11/24) 

81 
81 
48 
61 

171 
485 

2019: 
2020: 
2021: 
2022: 
2023: 
2024: 
(30/11/24) 

65 
58 
37 
52 

151 
387 

Corticobasal 
Degeneration 

G31.8 2019: 
2020: 
2021: 
2022: 
2023: 
2024: 
(30/11/24) 

Not 
applicable 
(please see 
above.) 

2019: 
2020: 
2021: 
2022: 
2023: 
2024: 
(30/11/24) 

Not 
applicable 
(please see 
above.) 

Parkinsons 
disease 

G20.X 2019: 
2020: 
2021: 
2022: 
2023: 
2024: 
(30/11/24) 

1231 
933 
979 
975 

1110 
918 

2019: 
2020: 
2021: 
2022: 
2023: 
2024: 
(30/11/24) 

637 
554 
576 
566 
598 
577 

 

Many thanks for responding. 
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