

FOI REF: 24/858

18th December 2024

**Eastbourne District General Hospital** 

Kings Drive Eastbourne East Sussex BN21 2UD

Tel: 0300 131 4500 Website: www.esht.nhs.uk

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

I am responding to your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act. The answers to your specific questions are as follows:

We are interested in how the atypical parkinsonian syndromes are coded in all acute NHS Trusts in England, as well as numbers of admissions for patients with these conditions. This will contribute to a better understanding of the prevalence of these rare conditions in the population.

We would appreciate it if you could please respond to the attached form.

Please see the attached document.

If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Should you be dissatisfied with the Trust's response to your request, you have the right to request an internal review. Please write to the Freedom of Information Department (<u>eshtr.foi@nhs.net</u>), quoting the above reference, within 40 working days. The Trust is not obliged to accept an internal review after this date.

Should you still be dissatisfied with your FOI request, you have the right of complaint to the Information Commissioner at the following address:

The Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Telephone: 0303 123 1113

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Department esh-tr.foi@nhs.net

We would appreciate it if you could please provide the following information:

## ICD version currently used:

Disease	How is this condition coded	Number of admissions:		Number of patients admitted:	
Progressive	G23.1	2019:	19	2019:	13
Supranuclear		2020:	19	2020:	9
Palsy		2021:	9	2021:	7
		2022:	14	2022:	10
		2023:	5	2023:	4
		2024:	5	2024:	5
		(30/11/24)		(30/11/24)	
Multiple	G23.2	2019:	4	2019:	4
System		2020:	3	2020:	3
Atrophy		2021:	11	2021:	7
		2022:	5	2022:	5
		2023:	9	2023:	8
		2024:	6	2024:	5
		(30/11/24)		(30/11/24)	
Corticobasal	G31.8	2019:	81	2019:	65
Syndrome +		2020:	81	2020:	58
Corticobasal		2021:	48	2021:	37
Degeneration		2022:	61	2022:	52
(included		2023:	171	2023:	151
under code		2024:	485	2024:	387
G31.8)		(30/11/24)		(30/11/24)	
Corticobasal	G31.8	2019:	Not	2019:	Not
Degeneration		2020:	applicable	2020:	applicable
		2021:	(please see	2021:	(please see
		2022:	above.)	2022:	above.)
		2023:		2023:	
		2024:		2024:	
		(30/11/24)		(30/11/24)	
Parkinsons	G20.X	2019:	1231	2019:	637
disease		2020:	933	2020:	554
		2021:	979	2021:	576
		2022:	975	2022:	566
		2023:	1110	2023:	598
		2024:	918	2024:	577
		(30/11/24)		(30/11/24)	

Many thanks for responding.